CH \$190.00 280

ETAS ID: TM862219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA		12/15/2023	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MWH Constructors, Inc.		
Street Address:	370 Interlocken Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Broomfield		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80021		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2807799	MWH CONSTRUCTORS	
Registration Number:	2665826	MWH	
Registration Number:	2685625	MWH	
Registration Number:	4731099	METHUEN CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	4731102	METHUEN CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4849219	MC METHUEN CONSTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	4849217	MC METHUEN CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES SERVI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eahn@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Lott
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 8000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058550-000093

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen D. Lott

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0960

900822403

SIGNATURE:	/Stephen D. Lott/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2023			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=MWH - CIBC - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Signed(306817656.1)#page1.tif				
source=MWH - CIBC - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Signed(306817656.1)#page2.tif				

source=MWH - CIBC - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Signed(306817656.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0961

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of December 15, 2023 and is given by CIBC Bank USA, with principal offices at 120 S LaSalle St, Chicago, IL 60603, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Credit Agreement referenced in each of the (i) Trademark Security Agreement by and between Administrative Agent and MWH Constructors, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MWH"), dated as of November 2, 2018 (the "MWH Security Agreement"), and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement by and between Administrative Agent and Methuen Construction Co., Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Methuen"; MWH and Methuen are each referred to herein as a "Grantor" and collectively as the "Grantors"), dated as of September 30, 2021 (the "Methuen Security Agreement"; the MWH Security Agreement and Methuen Security Agreement are each referred to herein as a "Security Agreement" and collectively as the "Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, made by each Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by the respective Grantor to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in each Security Agreement, including without limitation those items listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the (i) MWH Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 2, 2018, at Reel 006513, Frame 0985, and (ii) Methuen Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 1, 2021, at Reel 007440, Frame 0385; and

WHEREAS, Grantors desire Administrative Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Grantors the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Lenders may have in, Grantors' right, title and interest in, the Trademark Collateral.

The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and its rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings given to them in the applicable Security Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0962

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of the date indicated above.

CIBC BANK USA, as Administrative Agent

By:

David Sauerman Managing Director

David L. Sauerman

[Signature Page - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No. Reg. No. 2807799 (Serial No. 76343398) Reg. No. 2665826 (Serial No. 76301476)	
MWH CONSTRUCTORS	1/27/2004		
() мwн	12/24/2002 2/11/2003		
MWH		Reg. No. 2685625 (Serial No. 76301149)	
	4/14/1993	UK0000153698	
Methuen Construction	5/5/2015	Reg. No. 4731099	
Methuen Construction Facilities Services	5/5/2015	Reg. No. 4731102	
VIE Methuen	11/10/2015	Reg. No. 4849219	
VIEMethuen CONSTRUCTION FACILITIES SERVICES	11/10/2015	Reg. No. 4849217	
	MWH CONSTRUCTORS MWH MWH MWH Methuen Construction Methuen Construction Facilities Services Methuen Construction Methuen Construction	MWH CONSTRUCTORS 1/27/2004 12/24/2002 MWH 2/11/2003 MWH 4/14/1993 Methuen Construction Facilities Services 5/5/2015 Methuen Construction Facilities Services 11/10/2015	

306228387v.4

RECORDED: 12/19/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0964